(derived from prices) (Level 2); and

Inputs for the asset or liability that are not based on observable market data (unobservable inputs) (Level 3).

31 December 2017

Level 1
$

Level 2
$

Level 3
$

Total
$

Financial Assets:

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss:

Available-for-sale financial assets:

- Listed investments 16,780 - - 16,780

 16,780 - - 16,780

31 December 2016

Level 1
$

Level 2
$

Level 3
$

Total
$

Financial Assets:

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss:

Available-for-sale financial assets:

- Listed investments 7,514 - - 7,514

 7,514 - - 7,514

Sensitivity Analysis – Interest rate risk

 The Company has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance date.  The sensitivity analysis
demonstrates the effect on the financial period results and equity which could result from a change in this risk.

 As at balance date, the effect on loss and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate on financial assets, with all other variables
remaining constant would be as follows:

 31 Dec
2017

($)

31 Dec
2016

($)
Change in loss – increase/(decrease):

- Increase in interest rate by 2% (89,546) (23,248)
- Decrease in interest rate by 2% 89,546 23,248

Change in equity – increase/(decrease):
- Increase in interest rate by 2% 89,546 23,248
- Decrease in interest rate by 2% (89,546) (23,248)

DIRECTORS’ DECLARATION

- 46 -

The directors of the Company declare that:

1. the accompanying financial statements and notes are in accordance with the Corporations Act 2001 and:

 (a) comply with Accounting Standards and the Corporations Act 2001;

 (b) give a true and fair view of the financial position as at 31 December 2017 and performance for the year ended on that date of
the Company; and

 (c) the audited remuneration disclosures set out in the Remuneration Report section of the Directors’ Report for the year ended
31 December 2017 complies with section 300A of the Corporations Act 2001;